1
Features
➤ Direct clock/calendar replace-
ment for IBM® AT-compatible
computers and other applications
➤ Functionally compatible with the
DS1285
- Closely matches MC146818A

24
bq4285
Ordering Information
bq4285 -
Package Option:
P = 24-pin plastic DIP (0.600)
S = 24-pin SOIC (0.300)
Device:
bq4285 Real-Time Clock With NVRAM Control
Temperature:
blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ4285P-SB2 ACTIVE PDIP N 24 15 Pb-Free
(RoHS)
A42 SN N / A for Pkg Type
BQ4285S-SB2 ACTIVE SOIC DW 24 25 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ4285S-SB2G4 ACTIVE SOIC DW 24 25 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ4285S-SB2TR ACTIVE SOIC DW 24 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ4285S-SB2TRG4 ACTIVE SOIC DW 24 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.